
376 

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 1998 CONTINUED 

ef the corner of W.. Gist of 536, TI9N, RI1E by bering for a i" line. 
(Clerk's Mise. File Na. 167002) 

Upen roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Harris, seconded-by Dick, to approve the following travel/training 

requests: 

1. CC Health: Anna Kurzyna to Flain Talk fer Parents Conference in OKC 
on 2-26 & @7, 1998, cost net to exceed $258.50. (Clerk's Misc. File 
No. 167003) 

&. Engineer: Shelby Flowers to the Northeastern Oklahoma Safety 
Conference on 3-19 & 80, 1998 at Shagri-La, cost not to exceed 
$250.00. (Clerk's Misc. File Na. 167004) 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to appreve the following persannel 

actions: 

Building Operations: Transfer, effective @-1-98: Done Collier $1,036. 

Transfer ta 0360/5020, effective 2@-1-98: Michael Hendrix $1,201. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 167005) | 

CC Health: Resignation, effective 2-16-99: Waymon Brooks; effective 

2-20-98: Susan Griffiths. Salary Adjustment, effective @-1-98: Judy Savage 

$1,587. Change ORG Code from 6210/5010 to 6331/5010, effective 8-15-98: Bruce 

Russell $2,368. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 167006) 

Election Boards Temporary y effective 2-10-98: Charles E. Byrom $9.00 hr. 

Registration Clerk, effective @-11-98: Judy Arndt $6.75 hr.; effective 2-12-98: 

Darlene Baker $6.75 hr. On Call Appt., effective 2-4-98: Richard Jones 

$45/day.3 Limmie Cooper $45/day.3; Keven Guynn $45/day.; effective 2@-5-98: 

Michael Geiger $45/day. Temporary, effective @-7-98: Kevin Ferguson $9.00 hrs 

effective, @-9-98: Charles Young $7.00 hr. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 167007) 

Highways: Salary Adjustment, effective @-1-98: Willis C. Hopkins $3,512.35 

Stanley Jeffries $1,767. Performance Increase, effective @-1-98: Gary Baker 

$2,943; Elmer Teel $2,769; Bill Holladay $4,540. Medical Leave of Absence w/o 

Fay, effective @-5-98: Harold Hinchey. Temporary Hire Seasenal Monthly, 

effective @-5-98: Max Lembke $1,153. (Clerk's Misc. File Noa. 167008) 

Juvenile Bureau: Performance Increase, effective @2-1-98: Qliver. Ainsworth 

$1,723.3 Gerard Anderson $1,458.; Edna Cherry %1,553.3 Haywood Hill #3,493.; 

Clay Hopkins $1,957.3; Catherine McPhillen $1,713.: Arn Sartain €2,123. 

Resiqnation, effective 2~4~98: Byron McClellan; effective 2-10-98: Sam 

Scribner; effective 8-12-98: Julie Heil. Discharge, effective @-@-98: Vanessa 

Turner. Reclassification, effective @-1-98: Cliff Tunnell $3,400. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 167009) 

MIS: Performance Increase, effective @2-1-98: Linda L. Brown $1,286; Linda 

L. Clark $1,427; Anson Goodier $2,397; Steven H. Miller $3,003; Marcy EK. Smith 

$4,301. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 167010) 

Parks: Resignation, effective 1-30-9¢a: “raig Gilbert; effective @-4&-98: 

Joseph Mark Darda. Temp. Employment, effective @-17-98: Hope Fartridge 


